

The National Hotel Fremantle competition terms and conditions of entry:

- 1. Employees of the City of Fremantle and The National Hotel and their immediate families are not eligible to enter the competition.
- 2. To enter the competition, entrants need to complete their details in our competition app https://visitfremantle.wufoo.com/forms/k2ftqic0jqjrsm/.
- 3. One entry per IP address.
- 4. Entrants need to be over 18.
- 5. The competition commence on 1 April 2025 at 6:00am and closes at 11:45pm on 10 April 2025 AWST.
- 6. Entries will be accepted from 1 April 2025 at 6:00am to 11:45pm 10 April 2025 AWST.
- 7. Entrants must provide an email address and telephone number so that the winners can be contacted to redeem their prize.
- 8. The winner will be selected using the Excel Random Number Generator.
- 9. There will be one winner drawn who will receive a voucher for one night of accommodation in a Balcony Room at The National Hotel, 98 High Street, Fremantle, WA 6160 (valued at \$300AUD).
- 10. The winner's details will be passed on to The National Hotel Fremantle.
- 11. The prize is valid for twelve months from the date of issue.
- 12. The prize is only redeemable at The National Hotel Fremantle. The prize will be issued as a voucher.
- 13. The winner will be contacted by phone or email and listed on the Visit Fremantle website https://www.visitfremantle.com.au/terms-conditions.
- 14. The prize is not transferable, exchangeable, or redeemable for cash.
- 15. The City of Fremantle, through the destination marketing program is collecting content.
- 16. For those who opt in to receive marketing materials, your details will be shared with The National Hotel Fremantle.
- 17. Participants agree to make themselves available for publicity purposes.
- 18. The City of Fremantle will not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever for personal injury suffered or sustained, in connection with the promotion, the use of the prize or any act or omission of the promoter, their respective agents, employees and contractors.

City of Fremantle | Economic Development and Marketing PO Box 807, Fremantle WA 6959 | 08 9432 9999